
Department of Public Works and Highways Masbate 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2025 

Advertiseme

nt/Posting 

of IB/REI

Submission/Openi

ng of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

300205100009000EAO/ 

300205100009000PC

25FM0054-Convergence Program - 

Construction/Rehabilitation of 

Rainwater Collectors in Public 

Facilities - 

Construction/Rehabilitation of 

Rainwater Collectors System (RWCS) 

in Public Facilities

Construction 

Section
NO

Competitive 

Bidding

May 31 - June 

6, 2025
June 25, 2025 July 02, 2025 July 10, 2025 GoP 2,700,000.00 - 2,700,000.00

Construction/  

Rehabilitation of Rainwater 

Collectors System (RWCS) 

in Public Facilities

300226121009000EAO/ 

300226121009000PC

Convergence and Special Support 

Program (CSSP) – Basic 

Infrastructure Program (BIP) – 

Construction of Multi-Purpose 

Building in Batuan Central School, 

Batuan, Masbate

Construction 

Section
NO

Competitive 

Bidding

May 31 - June 

6, 2025
June 25, 2025 July 02, 2025 July 10, 2025 GoP 15,000,000.00 - 15,000,000.00

Construction of Multi-

Purpose Building

Prepared by: Submitted by: Approved by:

Procurement Unit Head District Engineer

Source 

of Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

ARTUS H. VILLAMOR, JR. ELVIE L. BENIG RIZALINA V. VERDIDA

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurem

ent 

Activity? 

Mode of 

Procuremen

t

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

BAC Chairperson/Chief, Planning and Design Section

Page 1 of 1


